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We VALUE VoLusia

Description

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi Family - 10 units or more
Condominia

Multi Family - Less than 10 units
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores

Supermarkets

Regional Shopping Centers
Community Shopping Centers
Office Bldgs, NonProf, One Story
Office Bldgs, NonProf, Multi Story
Professional Service Bldgs
Airports,Terminals, Piers, Marinas
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive-In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Repair Service Shops

Service Stations

Auto Sales,Repair,Related

Parking Lots, Mobile Home Parks
Florist, Greenhouses

Nightclubs, Cocktail Lounges, Bars
Tourist Attractions, Exhibits
Camps

Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Other Food Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Cropland Soil Capability Class IlI
Timberland - site index 80 to 89
Timberland - site index 70 to 79
Timberland - site index 50 to 59
Grazing Land Soil Capability Class I
Grazing Land Soil Capability Class IV

Poultry, Bees, Tropical Fish, Rabbits, Etc.
Dairies, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Miscellaneous Agricultural
Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools & Colleges

Privately Owned Hospitals

Homes for the Aged

Mortuaries, Cemeteries, Crematoriums
Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls

Cultural Organizations, Facilities
Vacant Governmental

Forests, Parks, Recreational Areas

Public County Schools (Improved & Vacant)
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Just Value

35,951,719
4,005,501,204
124,790,194
276,460,478
78,874,664
34,108,929
327
39,602,613
52,285,291
5,674,551
69,014,157
4,612,021
41,712,475
84,680,195
30,586,721
10,098,188
55,969,399
1,131,819
34,943,784
12,688,462
18,674,765
3,197,323
82,781
16,126,089
163,772,451
144,756
1,832,608
687,237
15,389,520
806,407
7,273,553
1,797,937
25,783,473
201,377
58,189,711
1,415,312
6,944,837
850,537
2,757,035
2,106,205
1,112,266

162,298
2,720,534

552,980
1,941,715
30,560,039
14,884,802
2,103,312
42,305,377

2,616,171
5,438,568
1,089,459
24,412,480
3,097,027

104,393,768

Assessed Value

31,090,708
3,194,453,478
97,385,625
254,906,788
69,227,412
30,709,444
327
37,847,972
52,184,101
5,397,974
68,825,902
4,612,021
41,226,051
81,170,432
30,077,521
10,098,188
55,513,093
1,124,874
33,516,070
12,212,881
18,648,534
3,197,323
82,781
15,995,887
119,783,433
144,756
1,832,608
687,237
15,115,824
806,407
7,192,469
1,708,405
25,772,754
201,377
57,993,959
440,074
128,733
12,943
32,714
19,241
4,296

112,798
770,458

351,521
1,941,715
29,676,213
14,884,802
2,103,312
42,305,377

2,596,994
5,438,568
1,089,459
22,746,237
1,989,681

100,926,717

2020 Preliminary Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Exempt Value

446,579
810,332,280
33,561,229
14,894,838
7,564,282
1,782,458
1
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1,941,715
29,418,958
13,133,723
133,951
3,099,459

374,798
3,851,743
1,089,459

22,439,478
1,989,681

100,926,717

Port Orange

Taxable Value

30,644,129
2,384,121,198
63,824,396
240,011,950
61,663,130
28,926,986
326
36,914,680
51,704,269
4,630,731
68,825,902
4,612,021
41,226,051
81,029,634
28,232,481
9,914,855
54,772,936
1,074,874
33,491,070
12,212,881
18,648,534
3,197,323
82,781
15,995,887
119,727,407
144,756,
1,832,608
687,237
15,115,824
806,407
7,167,469
1,638,281
25,772,754
201,377
57,935,173
440,074
128,733
12,943
32,714
19,241
4,296

112,798
720,458

301,521

0

257,255
1,751,079
1,969,361
39,205,918

2,222,196
1,586,825
0

306,759
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pC Description Parcel Homestead
Count Count

8500 [Hospitals (non private) - Improved & Vacant 8 0
8600 |County 1 0
8800 |Federal 1 0
8900 |Municipal 37 1
9100 [Utilities 10 0
9300 |Subsurface Rights 2 0
9400 |Right-of-Way 14 0
9500 |Rivers & Lakes, Submerged Lands 6 0
9600 |Sewage Disposal,Solid Waste 38 0

Acreage Not Zoned Agricultural 5 0

Total Real Property---

15,678

Just Value

23,633,333
683,721
2,123,417
54,956,382
3,840,733
1,509
14,943
28,450
101,259
8,498,665
5,657,994,313

Grand Totals

Assessed Value

20,316,989
683,721
2,123,417
54,444,975
3,774,401
1,509
14,362
9,577
78,612
8,279,699
4,698,043,731

2020 Preliminary Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification
Port Orange

Exempt Value

20,316,989

683,721

2,123,417

54,244,670

0

1,124

11,888

0

14,729

0
1,129,852,518

Taxable Value

0

0

0

200,305

3,774,401

385

2,474

9,577

63,883

8,279,699
3,568,191,213

Grouped Classification Parcels Homesteads Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value Taxable Value
Agricultural 41 2 18,622,004 1,872,778 100,000 1,772,778
Commercial 650 19 907,845,031 834,353,155 19,207,267 815,145,888
Governmental 326 1 213,300,128 203,231,737 202,724,673 507,064
Industrial 132 0 84,174,561 83,968,090 58,786 83,909,304
Institutional 66 0 98,997,728 98,094,725 51,102,091 46,992,634
Miscellaneous 397 0 3,987,221 3,878,788 27,742 3,851,046
Residential 21,936 15,650 4,243,274,991 3,391,775,959 853,240,249 2,538,535,710
Vacant 1,312 6 87,792,649 80,868,499 3,391,710 77,476,789
Real Property 24,860 15,678 5,657,994,313 4,698,043,731| 1,129,852,518 3,568,191,213
Tangible/Centrally Assessed 6,612 0 241,314,579 241,314,579 40,495,663 200,818,916

Grand Totals

31,472 15,678

5,899,308,892

4,939,358,310

1,170,348,181

2020 Preliminary Tax Roll

Taxable Value by Property Class
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3,769,010,129



